HUB Maple Ridge/Pitt Meadows meeting Apr. 14, 2016

In attendance:
Regrets:

Agenda

Upcoming events:

April 23, 2016: Earth Day Cycle Recycle (Dave, Barry).
11 Bikes for Syrian families requested by Coun. Gordy Robson.

May 8 (Mother's Day): Art Studio Bike Tour (Barry)
May 30 - June 5: Bike to Work Week.

July 9: Bike Repair Workshop at Haney Farmers Market (Dave).

Other:

Open Houses 123 Ave.:
Mar. 9 (203 to Laity): committee input
Mar. 10 (Laity to 216th): committee input

Open House 128 Ave. Mar. 10: committee input

Brown Ave. bike route.
Tri-Cities meeting update (Peter)?
Helmet cam: plan.

Annual allowance: final expense claim submitted for 2015/2016 (both claims attached).
New allowance for 2016/2017: $400. Still have $22.30 in cash donations.

Attached:

e 2expense claims 2015/2016


http://wiki.bikehub.ca/committees/images/0/07/MRPM_2016Mar_123_Ave_203_St_to_Laity_St.pdf
http://wiki.bikehub.ca/committees/images/f/f7/MRPM_2016Mar_123_Ave_Laity_St._to_216_St.pdf
http://wiki.bikehub.ca/committees/images/e/eb/MRPM_2016Mar_128_Ave_216_to_224St.pdf

HUB Maple Ridge/Pitt Meadows Committee Expense Claim 04/01/15 — 11/12/15

Max. annual allowance from HUB: $400 .00

June 7 Bike Repair Workshop

Food for volunteers:

fruit $5.04
Cookies from Farmers Market (no rcpt)  $5.00

$10.04

Aug 13 Pizza-in-the-Park meeting $75.50
Sept. 11 HUB MR posters 5.17
1.99

$7.16

Oct. 24 Bike to Work promotion

at Haney Farmers Market 8.00
(food for volunteers purchased at

the market, no receipt)

Total expenses up to Nov. 12, 2015: -$ 100.70

Remaining: $299.30



HUB Maple Ridge/Pitt Meadows Committee Expense Claim 11/12/15 - 31/3/16 (final)

Max. annual allowance from HUB:

Already claimed:

Remaining:

Remaining expenses:
June 2015 rmcyclist.info domain renewal

6/11/15 Folding table and 2 chairs
(reimbursed to Barry B. by Jackie)

27/11/15 Helmet cam
3/3/16 Memory card for helmet cam

March 2016 Haney Farmers Market membership

This expense claim

Balance

$17.24

$78.37

$90.04

$17.91

$20.00

$400 .00
-$100.70

$299.30

$223.56

$75.74



